YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error  +4%

1105 U.S. adult citizens
September 26 - 30, 2025

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Using tariff revenue to fund
bailout payments to
American farmers

Banning prescription drug
advertising on television
Transferring majority
ownership of TikTok’s U.S.
operations to companies in
the U.S. and allied
countries

Criminalizing the burning of
the American flag with the
penalty of one year in jail
Eliminating federal
cashless bail policies and
pressuring local
governments to end similar
policies

Designating Antifa as a
domestic terrorist
organization

Sending the National
Guard to major U.S. cities
to address crime

Limiting international
student visas to a
maximum of four years
The U.S. military destroying
boats suspected of
smuggling drugs from
South America to the U.S.,
killing those on board

Putting Washington, D.C.
police under federal control

Net
(Support - Strongly Somewhat
Oppose) support support
28% 24% 29%
23% 30% 24%
20% 24% 21%
7% 30% 18%
6% 23% 15%
5% 31% 7%
4% 28% 20%
1% 25% 18%
-1% 26% 18%
-10% 19% 16%
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continued from previous page

Linking the use of Tylenol
during pregnancy to a rise
in autism and
recommending that
pregnant women limit its

use -12% 18% 15% 8% 36% 23%
Imposing a 25% tariff on
imported semi trucks -15% 14% 19% 17% 31% 19%

Eliminating the use of

mail-in ballots in U.S.

elections -17% 24% 12% 13% 40% 11%
Canceling $679 million in

federal funding for projects

supporting the offshore

wind energy industry -17% 20% 13% 17% 33% 17%
Rescinding federal

guidance that requires

schools to provide services

for English-language

learners -22% 11% 17% 14% 36% 22%
Reducing environmental

reviews to speed private

space development -26% 11% 14% 14% 37% 23%
Imposing a 30% tariff on

imported upholstered

furniture -27% 12% 16% 18% 37% 18%
Charging a $100,000 fee

for visas granted to skilled

foreign workers -30% 14% 12% 17% 40% 17%
The federal government

exerting control over the

content of exhibits in

museums that receive

government funding -33% 8% 18% 17% 41% 16%
Imposing a 50% tariff on

imported kitchen cabinets

and bathroom vanities -33% 12% 14% 16% 42% 16%
Imposing a 100% tariff on
imported pharmaceuticals -34% 13% 12% 14% 45% 17%

Renaming the Department

of Defense to the

Department of War -35% 12% 13% 18% 42% 15%
Restricting access to

COVID-19 vaccines to

people who are 65 and

older or have at least one

underlying condition -38% 11% 11% 16% 44% 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Building a new ballroom in

the White House and a

new patio in the White

House Rose Garden -39% 11% 11% 17% 45% 16%
Allowing federal

immigration agents to stop

people based solely on

factors such as their race

or ethnicity, language, or

field of work -41% 12% 12% 13% 52% 11%
Ending the Environmental

Protection Agency’s

program that requires

polluters to report their

greenhouse gas emissions -43% 12% 9% 17% 47% 15%
Reducing federal tracking

of foodborne illnesses to

two pathogens from eight -44% 6% 8% 15% 43% 28%
Ending NASA’s research in

Earth science and climate

science -47% 10% 10% 17% 50% 13%
Canceling a plan to require

airlines to compensate

passengers for delays and

cancellations -50% 8% 10% 20% 48% 13%
Threatening to remove

broadcast licenses from TV

networks critical of Donald

Trump -63% 6% 6% 16% 58% 13%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 26 - 30, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.598, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.921.

1105
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Using tariff revenue to fund bailout payments to American farmers
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 28% 31% 25% 21% 24% 32% 32% 32% 6% 29% *
Strongly support 24% 27% 21% 18% 21% 29% 26% 24% 20% 26% *
Somewhat support 29% 30% 27% 26% 26% 29% 33% 32% 17% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% *
Strongly oppose 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15% 22% 16% *
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 33% 29% 18% 15% 20% 32% 30% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (272) (297) (311) (221) (728) (145) (157) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 28% 2% 19% 62% -16% 63% 30% 30% 25% 38% 26% 31% 17%
Strongly support 24% 19% 16% 37% 10% 38% 27% 26% 19% 26% 21% 25% 22%
Somewhat support 29% 21% 28% 36% 22% 38% 25% 29% 36% 34% 31% 27% 26%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 10% 5% 13% 7% 8% % 13% 11% 10% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 16% 29% 16% 5% 35% 6% 14% 19% 17% 11% 16% 15% 23%
Not sure 23% 20% 30% 17% 19% 11% 26% 19% 15% 18% 22% 26% 21%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,101)  (379)  (418) (304)  (470)  (358)  (437) (322) (249) (193) (217) (435)  (256)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning prescription drug advertising on television
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 23% 36% 12% 16% 26% 27% 22% 33% -25% 16% *
Strongly support 30% 37% 23% 21% 29% 36% 31% 34% 13% 23% *
Somewhat support 24% 25% 24% 30% 23% 22% 25% 26% 14% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 21% 19% 17% 16% 20% 18% 19% 15% *
Strongly oppose 13% 11% 15% 15% 8% 14% 15% 10% 32% 15% *
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 15% 24% 11% 9% 11% 23% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (505) (597) (271) (300) (311) (220) (727) (146) (158) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 23% -4% 28% 44% 1% 54% 16% 27% 36% 27% 26% 23% 20%
Strongly support 30% 18% 32% 39% 20% 47% 29% 30% 35% 29% 28% 32% 29%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 24% 27% 26% 25% 20% 26% 30% 25% 28% 22% 25%
Somewhat oppose 18% 24% 16% 14% 21% 12% 18% 17% 20% 19% 16% 16% 22%
Strongly oppose 13% 22% 12% 8% 21% 5% 15% 13% 9% 8% 14% 16% 12%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 13% 11% 11% 18% 13% 6% 19% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (381) (417) (304) 471) (358) (439) (320) (250) (193) (216) (437) (256)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Transferring majority ownership of TikTok’s U.S. operations to companies in the U.S. and allied countries
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 20% 27% 13% 4% 1% 27% 42% 29% -16% 12% *
Strongly support 24% 28% 21% 21% 15% 29% 29% 28% 9% 22% *
Somewhat support 21% 24% 19% 18% 17% 21% 29% 23% 16% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 16% 12% 8% 8% 10% 11% 13% *
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 16% 8% 11% 29% 20% *
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 25% 36% 26% 26% 28% 35% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (505) (595) (271) (300) (309) (220) (725) (146) (159) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 20% -9% 9% 57% -9% 67% 13% 27% 22% 29% 22% 17% 15%
Strongly support 24% 9% 18% 45% 8% 50% 21% 27% 26% 27% 25% 23% 24%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 18% 24% 23% 26% 19% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 11% 18% 8% 7% 15% 6% 10% 10% 14% 9% 8% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 16% 24% 19% 4% 25% 3% 18% 14% 13% 14% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure 28% 26% 36% 20% 29% 14% 33% 24% 22% 25% 23% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (378) (417) (305) (468) (359) (438) (320) (249) (193) (214) (439) (254)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Criminalizing the burning of the American flag with the penalty of one year in jail

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 7% 6% 8% -13% -2% 16% 23% 12% -13% 13% *
Strongly support 30% 31% 29% 19% 25% 35% 37% 34% 13% 27% *
Somewhat support 18% 19% 18% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% *
Strongly oppose 30% 32% 29% 39% 32% 28% 24% 29% 34% 26% *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 13% 16% 7% 10% 8% 18% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (505) (597) (272) (299) (311) (220) (727) (146) (159) (70)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 7% -47% 2% 63% -59% 58% 16% 8% -8% 7% 1% 14% 0%
Strongly support 30% 9% 24% 55% 7% 56% 31% 35% 25% 30% 32% 31% 26%
Somewhat support 18% 12% 19% 23% 8% 21% 19% 15% 19% 15% 16% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 10% 8% 14% 10% 10% 9% 14% 14% 12% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 30% 54% 32% % 60% 9% 25% 33% 37% 23% 35% 27% 38%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 6% 9% 4% 16% % 4% 18% 6% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 98% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (381) (417) (304) (471) (357) (438) (320) (250) (193) (215) (438) (256)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating federal cashless bail policies and pressuring local governments to end similar policies
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 6% 19% -5% 0% 7% 10% 6% 16% -36% 7% *
Strongly support 23% 32% 15% 12% 23% 26% 29% 26% 3% 27% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 19% 15% 13% 14% 17% 11% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 12% 8% 10% % 12% 8% 12% 11% *
Strongly oppose 22% 23% 22% 23% 20% 21% 25% 19% 39% 18% *
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 38% 32% 33% 21% 29% 35% 36% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (505) (597) (270) (300) (311) (221) (727) (146) (158) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 6% -43% 5% 54% -47% 59% -1% 13% 17% 14% 17% 2% 0%
Strongly support 23% 6% 19% 43% 5% 52% 19% 26% 25% 19% 28% 22% 22%
Somewhat support 15% 9% 14% 21% 10% 18% 13% 17% 20% 20% 20% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 9% 16% 6% 7% 18% 6% 8% 8% 12% 12% 6% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 22% 43% 21% 4% 43% 6% 25% 22% 16% 14% 24% 23% 24%
Not sure 31% 26% 41% 25% 25% 19% 35% 27% 27% 35% 22% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (381) (419) (302) (471) (358) (438) (321) (249) (193) (217) (438) (254)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Designating Antifa as a domestic terrorist organization
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 5% 8% 1% -22% 0% 19% 13% 14% -26% -10% *
Strongly support 31% 37% 25% 15% 25% 41% 38% 37% 11% 22% *
Somewhat support 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 1% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% % 12% 6% 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% *
Strongly oppose 27% 27% 26% 31% 27% 24% 26% 26% 31% 25% *
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 37% 35% 21% 22% 23% 40% 43% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (271) (300) (310) (220) (725) (146) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) 5% -53% 0% 61% -59% 72% 4% 8% 1% 11% -1% 10% -5%
Strongly support 31% 7% 25% 60% 5% 69% 27% 36% 33% 29% 30% 35% 25%
Somewhat support 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 5% 10%
Somewhat oppose 7% 12% 6% 4% 10% 4% 7% 6% 11% 9% 10% 4% 9%
Strongly oppose 27% 54% 25% 4% 59% 3% 23% 29% 30% 20% 29% 26% 31%
Not sure 28% 21% 37% 23% 20% 14% 34% 23% 18% 29% 25% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (380) (416) (305) (469) (359) (437) (321) (250) (191) (216) (438) (256)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Sending the National Guard to major U.S. cities to address crime

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 4% 7% 2% -19% -3% 21% 10% 14% -40% -2% *
Strongly support 28% 33% 25% 18% 24% 33% 36% 32% 8% 30% *
Somewhat support 20% 18% 21% 17% 18% 24% 18% 22% 15% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 16% 10% 5% 6% 7% 15% 15% *
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 36% 39% 34% 31% 37% 33% 47% 30% *

Not sure 8% 5% 11% 10% 14% 7% 3% 6% 15% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (272) (300) (310) (219) (726) (146) (158) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 4% -60% -5% 75% “77% 77% 4% 12% 0% 22% 4% 6% -11%
Strongly support 28% 7% 20% 58% 3% 60% 26% 36% 25% 25% 30% 30% 26%
Somewhat support 20% 10% 21% 27% 7% 27% 21% 16% 24% 31% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 11% 4% 11% 4% 10% 6% 9% 5% 8% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 35% 67% 35% 6% 76% 6% 33% 35% 39% 29% 37% 30% 46%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 6% 3% 3% 11% 8% 3% 10% 5% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (381) (417) (303) (470) (357) (437) (321) (250) (193) (216) (437) (255)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Limiting international student visas to a maximum of four years
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 1% 10% 7% -29% -7% 17% 16% 14% -46% -12% *
Strongly support 25% 27% 23% 9% 16% 36% 35% 31% 7% 16% *
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 17% 20% 17% 18% 20% 9% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 22% 16% 14% 13% 15% 22% 16% *
Strongly oppose 26% 23% 28% 33% 27% 22% 24% 21% 41% 28% *
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 18% 21% 12% 11% 13% 20% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (272) (298) (311) (220) (726) (146) (158) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 1% -58% -6% 65% -65% 71% 9% 1% -4% 4% 4% 6% -11%
Strongly support 25% 4% 19% 52% 4% 55% 26% 28% 20% 26% 28% 26% 21%
Somewhat support 18% 12% 16% 26% 9% 26% 18% 17% 22% 17% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat oppose 16% 22% 16% 10% 27% 6% 12% 14% 23% 19% 14% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 26% 53% 25% 2% 51% 4% 23% 30% 24% 20% 27% 22% 34%
Not sure 15% 10%  24%  10%  10% 9% 20% 11% 12% 18% 12% 17%  13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (380) (418) (303) (469) (359) (438) (321) (248) (193) (216) (437) (255)
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ort

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens

You

11. Support or Oppose Policies — The U.S. military destroying boats suspected of smuggling drugs from South America to the U.S., killing those

on board

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -1% 12% -14% -26% -9% 15% 6% 7% -41% -2% *
Strongly support 26% 32% 20% 13% 19% 33% 34% 28% 7% 23% *
Somewhat support 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 21% 13% 20% 12% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 12% 11% 12% 20% 7% *
Strongly oppose 33% 28% 37% 41% 35% 26% 31% 30% 40% 36% *
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 13% 19% 8% 11% 10% 22% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,101) (504) (597) (271) (299) (310) (221) (728) (143) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -1% -59% -9% 60% -69% 63% -2% 0% -2% -5% 3% 1% -9%
Strongly support 26% 8% 22% 46% 4% 52% 23% 31% 23% 21% 25% 27% 27%
Somewhat support 18% 9% 15% 28% 7% 26% 17% 14% 23% 21% 22% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 14% 8% 14% 6% 15% 9% 10% 18% 9% 13% 7%
Strongly oppose 33% 62% 32% % 66% 9% 27% 36% 38% 29% 35% 29% 41%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 11% 9% % 17% 9% 6% 11% 9% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (377)  (419) (305)  (468)  (358) (437) (322) (250) (191) (216) (438)  (256)
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September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Putting Washington, D.C. police under federal control

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -10% -5% -15% -32% -10% 1% -6% -4% -41% -2% *
Strongly support 19% 28% 11% 13% 15% 23% 25% 21% 8% 22% *
Somewhat support 16% 13% 19% 13% 15% 19% 16% 19% 13% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 21% 8% 10% 9% 9% 23% 11% *
Strongly oppose 34% 35% 33% 36% 32% 31% 38% 34% 40% 25% *

Not sure 19% 12% 26% 18% 32% 16% 12% 18% 17% 30% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (505) (597) (270) (300) (312) (220) (727) (146) (158) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose)  -10% -66% -21% 54% -76% 56% -8% -8% -14% -10% -5% -7% -22%
Strongly support 19% 7% 13% 38% 3% 43% 20% 20% 18% 14% 22% 22% 14%
Somewhat support 16% 7% 12% 28% 5% 28% 14% 18% 19% 19% 19% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 13% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 34% 66% 33% 5% 74% 6% 30% 36% 41% 28% 37% 30% 42%
Not sure 19% 7% 28% 21% % 15% 24% 16% 12% 25% 12% 23% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (380) (418) (304) (470) (358) (438) (321) (249) (192) (215) (439) (256)
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ort

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens

You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Linking the use of Tylenol during pregnancy to a rise in autism and recommending that pregnant women limit

its use

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -12% -4% -19% -28% -20% 4% -10% 7% -38% -8% *
Strongly support 18% 18% 18% 7% 16% 24% 21% 19% 11% 21% *
Somewhat support 15% 18% 12% 16% 12% 17% 13% 16% 7% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 10% 13% 10% 5% 8% % 15% 11% *
Strongly oppose 36% 33% 38% 39% 37% 32% 37% 34% 41% 32% *
Not sure 23% 25% 22% 24% 25% 22% 22% 24% 26% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (505) (597) (272) (299) (311) (220) (727) (145) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -12%  -67% -14%  41%  -75%  47%  -10% -10% -19% -4% -19% 5%  -22%
Strongly support 18% 6% 15% 32% 4% 38% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 15%
Somewhat support 15% 5% 12% 27% 4% 25% 12% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 36% 67% 34% 10% 76% 8% 31% 38% 42% 26% 39% 32% 45%
Not sure 23% 12%  32%  24% 9% 2% 31% 18% 14% 28% 19% 24%  22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (380)  (418)  (304)  (469)  (359) (437) (322) (249) (193) (217) (437)  (255)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on imported semi trucks
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -15% -8% -21% -34% -18% 7% -6% -9% -42% -20% *
Strongly support 14% 18% 11% % 13% 18% 17% 17% 2% 14% *
Somewhat support 19% 19% 18% 15% 17% 19% 24% 21% 12% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 14% 20% 23% 12% 16% 19% 17% 21% 17% *
Strongly oppose 31% 32% 30% 33% 35% 28% 28% 29% 36% 32% *
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 22% 23% 19% 13% 17% 29% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (503) (596) (272) (300) (310) (217) (725) (145) (158) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -15% -65%  -27% 45% -78% 51% -16% -13% -13% -16% -27% 7% -19%
Strongly support 14% 2% 9% 33% 1% 34% 14% 16% 16% 10% 16% 17% 11%
Somewhat support 19% 9% 15% 32% 5% 33% 17% 20% 21% 20% 12% 19% 23%
Somewhat oppose 17% 23% 15% 14% 24% 10% 17% 19% 15% 18% 20% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 31% 53% 35% 6% 60% 6% 30% 30% 35% 27% 34% 28% 36%
Not sure 19% 13% 27% 16% 10% 15% 23% 15% 13% 25% 19% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,099)  (379) (418) (302) (469) (355) (436) (321) (249) (193) (216) (436) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the use of mail-in ballots in U.S. elections
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -17% -7% -25% -28% -19% -11% -13% -11% -42% -12% *
Strongly support 24% 32% 18% 14% 20% 30% 30% 28% 10% 22% *
Somewhat support 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 15% 11% 16% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% *
Strongly oppose 40% 39% 41% 43% 36% 40% 42% 38% 53% 33% *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 19% 14% 7% 5% % 17% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (272) (299) (310) (220) (727) (145) (158) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) -17% -75% -21% 42% -82% 45% -14% -11% -25% -18% -8% -15% -27%
Strongly support 24% 4% 20% 49% 3% 52% 23% 30% 22% 24% 28% 26% 19%
Somewhat support 12% 6% 9% 21% 5% 18% 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 12% 16% 8% 13% 13% 9% 15% 18% 8% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 40% 75% 38% 12% 82% 13% 37% 42% 45% 35% 41% 37% 48%
Not sure 11% 6% 21% 3% 3% 3% 15% 9% 4% 11% 9% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  101%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (380)  (417) (304)  (469)  (358) (436) (322) (250) (192) (217) (437)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling $679 million in federal funding for projects supporting the offshore wind energy industry
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -17% -15% -20% -33% -20% -12% -8% -16% -42% -15% *
Strongly support 20% 25% 15% 9% 18% 24% 25% 21% 7% 18% *
Somewhat support 13% 11% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% 9% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 18% 18% 19% 19% 11% 18% 20% 13% *
Strongly oppose 33% 35% 31% 39% 30% 30% 36% 33% 38% 34% *
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 19% 23% 14% 14% 14% 27% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (504) (598) (270) (300) (312) (220) (727) (146) (159) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -17%  -61% -27%  33%  -74% 44% -20% -10% -22% 6% -19% -15%  -30%
Strongly support 20% 6% 14% 39% 2% 46% 17% 23% 20% 19% 22% 23% 12%
Somewhat support 13% 8% 11% 20% 6% 20% 12% 15% 14% 17% 13% 10% 15%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% 14% 18% 16% 18% 11% 17% 19% 17%
Strongly oppose 33% 59% 35% 8% 69% 8% 32% 32% 38% 31% 37% 29% 40%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 15% 10% 12% 20% 13% 11% 22% 12% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (380) (418) (304) (471) (358) (439) (321) (249) (193) (216) (439) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Support or Oppose Policies — Rescinding federal guidance that requires schools to provide services for English-language learners
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -22% -12% -30% -24% -31% -12% -23% -15% -49% -27% *
Strongly support 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 17% 11% 9% 15% *
Somewhat support 17% 19% 14% 16% 10% 24% 14% 20% 8% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 11% 18% 19% *
Strongly oppose 36% 32% 39% 3% 38% 33% 37% 35% 48% 32% *
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 25% 27% 22% 16% 23% 17% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (503) (594) (270) (299) (311) (217) (723) (144) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -22% -64%  -27% 23% -74% 17% -19% -19% -29% -29% -11% -17% -35%
Strongly support 11% 7% 8% 19% 3% 21% 12% 12% 9% 9% 14% 11% 11%
Somewhat support 17% 7% 13% 30% 6% 26% 15% 19% 16% 16% 22% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 17% 15% 11% 15% 19% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 36% 67% 33% 11% 70% 13% 32% 40% 39% 36% 35% 32% 46%
Not sure 22% 9% 31% 25% 8% 23% 26% 18% 21% 20% 18% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (379) (416) (302) (470) (354) (435) (322) (247) (192) (213) (437) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Reducing environmental reviews to speed private space development
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -26% -14% -37% -33% -32% -19% -24% -26% -42% -11% *
Strongly support 11% 16% % 8% 11% 13% 12% 11% 5% 18% *
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 16% 15% 15% 11% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 13% 18% 17% 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% *
Strongly oppose 3% 32% 43% 38% 37% 35% 40% 3% 46% 31% *
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 21% 24% 24% 21% 21% 26% 22% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (503) (595) (271) (300) (308) (219) (724) (144) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) -26% -70% -36% 26% -76% 25% -28% -24% -28% -20% -27% -22% -38%
Strongly support 11% 3% 8% 23% 3% 26% 9% 15% 10% 12% 15% 10% 10%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 9% 28% 5% 27% 13% 12% 19% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17% 18% 16% 13% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 37% 63% 39% 12% 69% 12% 39% 35% 38% 30% 42% 35% 42%
Not sure 23% 14% 30% 23% 9% 19% 26% 21% 16% 30% 17% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (379) (418) (301) (469) (355) (435) (321) (249) (192) (216) (436) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 30% tariff on imported upholstered furniture
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -17% -35% -41% -24% -23% -22% -20% -63% -27% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 8% 5% 12% 12% 17% 14% 3% 12% *
Somewhat support 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 18% 6% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 21% 20% 11% 21% 18% 17% 24% 19% *
Strongly oppose 3% 37% 37% 41% 40% 31% 37% 34% 48% 34% *
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 18% 23% 19% 12% 17% 18% 22% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (272) (300) (309) (220) (725) (146) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -71% -36% 25% -83% 35% -24% -29% -27% -28% -30% -22% -31%
Strongly support 12% 4% 8% 22% 1% 28% 13% 13% 9% 7% 16% 13% 8%
Somewhat support 16% 6% 12% 31% 3% 31% 15% 15% 21% 17% 12% 16% 20%
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 16% 22% 22% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 37% 65% 39% 9% 69% 10% 33% 40% 41% 30% 36% 34% 48%
Not sure 18% 8% 25% 19% 9% 17% 21% 14% 13% 24% 14% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (380) (418) (303) (469) (358) (436) (322) (250) (192) (216) (439) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Charging a $100,000 fee for visas granted to skilled foreign workers
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -30% -18% -41% -49% -30% -20% -26% -25% -61% -26% *
Strongly support 14% 20% 8% 9% 12% 17% 17% 15% 6% 15% *
Somewhat support 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 14% 4% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 16% 15% 18% 23% 9% *
Strongly oppose 40% 37% 43% 50% 38% 35% 40% 36% 48% 45% *
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 13% 20% 19% 16% 17% 19% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (504) (597) (271) (300) (310) (220) (725) (146) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -30% 7%  -32% 16% -78% 21% -29% -34% -26% -23% -31% -25% -45%
Strongly support 14% 3% 13% 26% 3% 28% 14% 16% 14% 11% 16% 18% 8%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 8% 23% 5% 24% 10% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 13% 20% 15% 20% 14% 18% 18% 20% 15% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 40% 69% 40% 13% 71% 11% 39% 44% 38% 27% 42% 38% 49%
Not sure 17% 6% 26% 18% 6% 18% 23% 11% 14% 28% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (380) (418) (303) (471) (358) (438) (321) (249) (193) (215) (438) (255)




YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens

You

1S. Support or Oppose Policies — The federal government exerting control over the content of exhibits in museums that receive government

funding

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -33% -28% -37% -42% -35% -30% -26% -29% -65% -24% *
Strongly support 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 4% 10% *
Somewhat support 18% 20% 16% 15% 13% 21% 21% 21% 6% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 18% 24% 15% 18% 10% 18% 16% 14% *
Strongly oppose 41% 41% 41% 38% 42% 40% 48% 40% 59% 33% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 18% 21% 15% 11% 14% 15% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,097) (505) (592) (270) (299) (309) (219) (723) (146) (159) (69)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -33% -76%  -39% 14% -83% 16% -31% -29% -35% -35% -32% -31% -35%
Strongly support 8% 2% 5% 17% 2% 19% 7% 11% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Somewhat support 18% 7% 14% 32% 4% 33% 16% 19% 22% 16% 20% 17% 19%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 18% 21% 7% 23% 16% 15% 18% 22% 17% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 41% 74% 40% 14% 82% 14% 38% 44% 44% 34% 44% 40% 46%
Not sure 16% 6% 23% 17% 5% 11% 23% 11% 11% 23% 10% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (379) (416) (302)  (470)  (356) (435) (320) (249) (193) (215) (436)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1T. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 50% tariff on imported kitchen cabinets and bathroom vanities
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -33% -22% -43% -54% -31% -23% -29% -26% -57% -41% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 8% 6% 10% 15% 14% 13% 3% 13% *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 8% 14% 16% 15% 16% 7% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 19% 13% 17% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% *
Strongly oppose 42% 40% 44% 55% 39% 36% 43% 38% 54% 48% *
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 12% 15% 21% 17% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (505) (595) (272) (298) (310) (220) (726) (145) (159) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -33% -78% -40% 17% -85% 20% -28% -29% -40% -39% -31% -26% -44%
Strongly support 12% 3% 8% 23% 2% 25% 12% 14% 10% 5% 16% 14% 8%
Somewhat support 14% 4% 10% 27% 3% 28% 13% 16% 14% 17% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 16% 14% 15% 19% 14% 19% 15% 12% 20% 23% 15% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 42% 2% 43% 15% 75% 14% 38% 48% 43% 37% 42% 39% 52%
Not sure 16% 7% 24% 16% 6% 15% 21% 10% 14% 19% 16% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (379) (416) (305) (469) (359) (438) (320) (248) (193) (215) (437) (255)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1U. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 100% tariff on imported pharmaceuticals

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -34% -25% -42% -59% -34% -23% -28% -28% -62% -37% *
Strongly support 13% 16% 10% 6% 11% 16% 17% 15% 5% 9% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 10% 6% 12% 14% 14% 13% 4% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 10% 15% 13% 8% *
Strongly oppose 45% 42% 48% 55% 43% 38% 48% 41% 58% 49% *

Not sure 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 18% 12% 15% 20% 23% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,103) (506) (597) (271) (299) (312) (221) (727) (146) (159) (71)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Support - Oppose)  -34% -80%  -40% 14% -84% 20% -31% -34% -41% -34% -34% -29%  -45%
Strongly support 13% 2% 10% 25% 1% 28% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17% 14% 8%
Somewhat support 12% 4% 8% 23% 3% 26% 9% 14% 15% 13% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 10% 17% 10% 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 18% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 45% 2% 48% 16% 79% 18% 41% 47% 48% 41% 41% 44% 54%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 18% 6% 13% 24% 9% 10% 18% 16% 20% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (380) (418) (305) (470) (359) (438) (322) (249) (193) (217) (437) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1V. Support or Oppose Policies — Renaming the Department of Defense to the Department of War
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -35% -20% -48% -49% -38% -22% -35% -28% -69% -31% *
Strongly support 12% 18% % 6% 10% 14% 16% 13% 2% 16% *
Somewhat support 13% 16% 10% 13% 13% 17% 7% 15% 7% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 18% 30% 15% 15% 14% 18% 21% 16% *
Strongly oppose 42% 35% 47% 37% 48% 38% 44% 39% 56% 40% *
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 13% 14% 15% 18% 15% 14% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (505) (595) (272) (300) (309) (219) (726) (144) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -35% -75%  -46% 15% -85% 19% -35% -33% -34% -38% -29% -33%  -40%
Strongly support 12% 2% 7% 27% 1% 29% 11% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9%
Somewhat support 13% 7% 7% 25% 3% 25% 11% 14% 18% 11% 18% 10% 15%
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 19% 21% 12% 17% 17% 17% 20% 23% 20% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 42% 70% 41% 16% 7% 18% 40% 44% 44% 38% 42% 38% 50%
Not sure 15% 6% 25% 11% % 11% 21% 12% 6% 16% 6% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (379) (417) (304) (468) (358) (435) (322) (250) (193) (214) (437) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens

You

1W. Support or Oppose Policies — Restricting access to COVID-19 vaccines to people who are 65 and older or have at least one underlying

condition

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -38% -29% -45% -43% -22% -38% -49% -35% -55% -32% *
Strongly support 11% 14% 8% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 10% 8% 11% 6% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% *
Strongly oppose 44% 38% 50% 48% 38% 42% 51% 42% 53% 40% *
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 11% 24% 19% 15% 19% 14% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,105) (506) (599) (272) (300) (312) (221) (729) (146) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) -38% -71% -43% -1% -78% 7% -40% -29% -39% -34% -36% -35% -47%
Strongly support 11% 4% 9% 20% 4% 23% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8%
Somewhat support 11% 9% 6% 19% 6% 20% 6% 16% 16% 10% 12% 9% 14%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 14% 21% 10% 17% 18% 11% 15% 20% 15% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 44% 2% 44% 20% 78% 18% 41% 46% 49% 36% 44% 42% 54%
Not sure 18% 4% 27% 20% 3% 21% 21% 16% 12% 21% 18% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (381)  (419)  (305)  (471)  (359) (439) (322) (250) (193) (217) (439)  (256)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1X. Support or Oppose Policies — Building a new ballroom in the White House and a new patio in the White House Rose Garden
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -39% -26% -51% -48% -43% -31% -39% -37% -46% -39% *
Strongly support 11% 16% % 8% 9% 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% *
Somewhat support 11% 15% 8% 9% 10% 14% 11% 13% 10% 6% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 24% 18% 12% 16% 17% 10% 15% *
Strongly oppose 45% 40% 49% 40% 44% 46% 48% 43% 55% 44% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 18% 20% 15% 10% 15% 17% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (504) (597) (271) (300) (311) (219) (725) (146) (159) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -39% -74%  -49% 5% -82% 10% -40% -36% -41% -“41% -34% -35%  -51%
Strongly support 11% 5% 6% 24% 2% 26% 10% 14% 11% 8% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat support 11% 5% 8% 21% 4% 21% 10% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 7%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 15% 21% 11% 16% 14% 20% 19% 18% 15% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 45% 69% 49% 18% 7% 21% 45% 42% 46% 43% 47% 42% 51%
Not sure 16% 7% 22% 17% 6% 15% 20% 11% 11% 21% 10% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (380) (419) (302) (470) (857) (438) (321) (248) (192) (217) (438) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1Y. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing federal immigration agents to stop people based solely on factors such as their race or ethnicity,

language, or field of work

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -41% -30% -52% -55% -43% -34% -38% -35% -73% -44% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 9% 9% 12% 13% 15% 12% 2% 20% *
Somewhat support 12% 15% 9% 9% 11% 13% 14% 15% 6% 3% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 15% 10% 11% 16% 14% 15% 12% 7% *
Strongly oppose 52% 49% 55% 63% 54% 44% 52% 47% 69% 59% *

Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 13% 6% 11% 11% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (505) (595) (271) (298) (312) (219) (728) (145) (158) (69)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Support - Oppose) -41% -83%  -52% 8% -91% 8% -44% -34% -41% -48% -35% -39% -48%
Strongly support 12% 4% 7% 25% 1% 25% 10% 18% 10% 8% 12% 14% 11%
Somewhat support 12% 3% 9% 23% 3% 23% 10% 12% 16% 12% 17% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 13% 8% 11% 20% 6% 23% 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 52% 82% 57% 20% 88% 17% 51% 50% 56% 50% 50% 50% 59%
Not sure 11% 3% 16% 11% 2% 11% 16% 6% 6% 12% 8% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (378) (417) (305) (469) (359) (437) (321) (249) (192) (216) (437) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp

ort

September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens

You

1Z. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the Environmental Protection Agency’s program that requires polluters to report their greenhouse gas

emissions

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -43% -38% -47% -60% -44% -37% -35% -41% -54% -33% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 8% 8% 11% 15% 12% 12% 7% 14% *
Somewhat support 9% 11% 8% 4% 9% 10% 14% 11% 4% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 19% 15% 11% *
Strongly oppose 47% 49% 45% 53% 46% 45% 44% 45% 50% 46% *
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 25% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (503) (596) (271) (298) (310) (220) (726) (144) (158) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -43%  -81%  -52% 2%  -86% 8%  -42% -41% -47% -41% -45%  -37%  -52%
Strongly support 12% 3% 8% 24% 1% 27% 10% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat support 9% 2% 6% 20% 3% 21% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 6%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 17% 22% 10% 23% 16% 16% 21% 21% 21% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose 47% 73% 49% 19% 80% 17% 44% 48% 49% 40% 47% 43% 57%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 16% % 12% 20% 12% % 20% 9% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (379) (416) (304)  (467)  (358) (437) (320) (250) (191) (216) (436)  (256)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AA. Support or Oppose Policies — Reducing federal tracking of foodborne ilinesses to two pathogens from eight
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -44% -45% -44% -43% -44% -45% -44% -44% -50% -28% *
Strongly support 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 11% *
Somewhat support 8% 7% 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 13% 13% 14% 18% 12% *
Strongly oppose 43% 43% 43% 40% 41% 46% 45% 44% 45% 34% *
Not sure 28% 30% 26% 27% 30% 27% 28% 29% 25% 35% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (505) (596) (270) (300) (311) (220) (726) (146) (159) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -44% -72%  -40%  -24% -80% -19% -40% -46% -52% -39% -45% -44% -48%
Strongly support 6% 4% 5% 9% 2% 12% 7% 8% 2% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat support 8% 5% 6% 12% 3% 13% 5% 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 9%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 10% 22% 10% 21% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 43% 68% 41% 23% 75% 23% 38% 48% 49% 41% 42% 43% 47%
Not sure 28% 10% 38% 33% 10% 31% 36% 19% 22% 25% 33% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (379) (418) (304) (469) (358) (437) (321) (250) (192) (215) (438) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AB. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending NASA’s research in Earth science and climate science
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -47% -41% -53% -63% -52% -41% -38% -46% -60% -42% *
Strongly support 10% 13% 8% 5% 7% 13% 13% 10% 7% 10% *
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 1% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% *
Strongly oppose 50% 50% 51% 60% 52% 48% 44% 50% 50% 47% *
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 8% 15% 13% 14% 11% 23% 13% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (505) (595) (271) (300) (309) (220) (728) (143) (159) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -47%  -83%  -54% -8%  -88% 6% -48% -51% -42% -49% -43% -43%  -59%
Strongly support 10% 2% 10% 17% 2% 21% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7%
Somewhat support 10% 4% 5% 22% 2% 26% 8% 10% 16% 11% 12% 10% 8%
Somewhat oppose 17% 12% 17% 22% 13% 21% 18% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17%
Strongly oppose 50% 76% 51% 26% 79% 20% 48% 56% 48% 50% 50% 47% 57%
Not sure 13% 5% 18% 14% 4% 12% 17% % 10% 15% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (379) (417) (304)  (469)  (357) (437) (320) (250) (192) (215) (437)  (256)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AC. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling a plan to require airlines to compensate passengers for delays and cancellations
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -50% -48% -52% -53% -51% -49% -48% -51% -48% -39% *
Strongly support 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12% *
Somewhat support 10% 11% 10% % 8% 13% 13% 12% 10% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 20% 21% 18% 20% 21% 23% 12% 13% *
Strongly oppose 48% 49% 48% 49% 48% 49% 48% 47% 53% 46% *
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 13% 18% 13% 9% 11% 17% 20% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (506) (592) (270) (297) (310) (221) (727) (146) (156) (69)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose)  -50%  -66%  -48%  -39%  -73%  -39%  -41% -48% -67% -57% -54% -46%  -50%
Strongly support 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 11% 9% 11% 4% 5% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 11% 14% 7% 13% 13% 11% 8% 8% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat oppose 20% 13% 17% 29% 15% 28% 17% 17% 25% 24% 23% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose 48% 66% 47% 34% 70% 35% 46% 52% 53% 46% 48% 47% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 11% 4% 12% 16% 9% 9% 17% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99%  101%  99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (379) (416) (303)  (469)  (358) (436) (320) (250) (193) (216) (436)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AD. Support or Oppose Policies — Threatening to remove broadcast licenses from TV networks critical of Donald Trump
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -63% -62% -63% -61% -59% -64% -65% -64% -67% -50% *
Strongly support 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 11% *
Somewhat support 6% 6% % 8% 5% 6% 7% % 5% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 18% 10% 14% *
Strongly oppose 58% 58% 59% 58% 57% 58% 62% 58% 65% 53% *
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 14% 17% 15% 7% 12% 18% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (503) (596) (271) (300) (308) (220) (726) (145) (158) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) -63% -89% -62% -39% -94% -37% -58% -61% -72% -51% -63% -65% -66%
Strongly support 6% 2% 4% 11% 1% 12% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7%
Somewhat support 6% 2% 6% 11% 1% 14% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5%
Somewhat oppose 16% 10% 13% 25% 5% 27% 12% 19% 18% 12% 20% 18% 12%
Strongly oppose 58% 83% 59% 36% 91% 35% 58% 57% 65% 52% 57% 57% 66%
Not sure 13% 4% 18% 16% 2% 13% 19% 9% 6% 22% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,099)  (380) (416) (303) (469) (358) (437) (318) (250) (192) (215) (436) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
September 26 - 30, 2025 - 1105 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 26 - 30, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.598, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.921.

1105
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.

You
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